Court Information Changes Effective April 1 2015

COURT # NAME CHANGE DESCRIPTION

0201 Bisbee Justice Presiding judge removed: David C. Morales
Presiding judge added: Adam Ambrose
0302 Williams Justice Contact removed: Bonnie Herbert
Contact added: Carla Dent
Main contact phone number changed to:
(928) 679-7693
0342 Williams City Contact removed: Bonnie Herbert
Contact added: Carla Dent
Main contact phone number changed to:
(928) 679-7693
0741 Phoenix Municipal Presiding judge removed: Roxanne Song Ong
Presiding judge added: Eric Jeffery
Contact removed: Patricia Meza
Contact added: Patricia Lucero
New fax number: (602) 495-0973
0742 Fountain Hills Municipal Old diversion fee: 110.00
New diversion fee: 130.00
Presiding judge removed: Keith Kaplan
Presiding judge added: Robert Melton
0767 Carefree-Cave Creek Consolidated Presiding judge removed: K.C. Scull
Presiding judge added: Stephanie Olohan
0801 Kingman/Cerbat Justice Presiding judge removed: John Taylor
Presiding judge added: Dave Huerta
0802 Bullhead City Justice Presiding judge removed: Thomas Brady
Presiding judge added: Jon Moss
Contact removed: Sheila Engels
Contact removed: Melissa Solano

Contact added: Dan Meister



COURT # NAME

0804

0844

0945
1003

1007
1041

1042

1103

1107
1241

1301
1354

Lake Havasu Justice

Lake Havasu Municipal

Show Low Magistrate

Ajo Justice

Green Valley Justice

Tucson City

South Tucson Municipal

Eloy Justice

Apache Junction Justice

Nogales Municipal

Mayer Justice

Camp Verde Municipal

Court Information Changes Effective April 1 2015

CHANGE DESCRIPTION

Comments: Juveniles no longer must see judge
prior

Comments: Juveniles no longer must see judge
prior

New public phone number: (928) 532-6016
Old diversion fee: 120.00

New diversion fee: 130.00

Presiding judge removed: Walter Weber
Presiding judge added: John Thomas Peck
Comments: Criminal speed must see judge
Comments: Juveniles must see judge prior
Old diversion fee: 120.00

New diversion fee: 130.00

Old diversion fee: 120.00

New diversion fee: 130.00

Presiding judge removed: Ronald A. Wilson
Presiding judge added: Albert Lassen
Contact removed: Lynette Rudow

Contact added: Cari Hoover

Main contact phone number changed to:
(520) 917-3350

Presiding judge removed: Marie A. Lorona
Presiding judge added: Eustino Tarango
New fax number: (520) 866-6153

Old diversion fee: 80.00

New diversion fee: 100.00

Comments: Juveniles must see judge prior

Presiding judge removed: Harry Cipriano
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Presiding judge added: Paul Schlegel
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