## Court Information Changes Effective April 1 2015

COURT #	NAME	CHANGE DESCRIPTION
0201	Bisbee Justice	Presiding judge removed: David C. Morales
		Presiding judge added: Adam Ambrose
0302	Williams Justice	Contact removed: Bonnie Herbert
		Contact added: Carla Dent
		Main contact phone number changed to:
		(928) 679-7693
0342	Williams City	Contact removed: Bonnie Herbert
		Contact added: Carla Dent
		Main contact phone number changed to:
		(928) 679-7693
0741	Phoenix Municipal	Presiding judge removed: Roxanne Song Ong
		Presiding judge added: Eric Jeffery
		Contact removed: Patricia Meza
		Contact added: Patricia Lucero
		New fax number: (602) 495-0973
<u>0742</u>	Fountain Hills Municipal	Old diversion fee: 110.00
		New diversion fee: 130.00
		Presiding judge removed: Keith Kaplan
		Presiding judge added: Robert Melton
0767	Carefree-Cave Creek Consolidated	Presiding judge removed: K.C. Scull
		Presiding judge added: Stephanie Olohan
0801	Kingman/Cerbat Justice	Presiding judge removed: John Taylor
		Presiding judge added: Dave Huerta
0802	Bullhead City Justice	Presiding judge removed: Thomas Brady
		Presiding judge added: Jon Moss
		Contact removed: Sheila Engels
		Contact removed: Melissa Solano
		Contact added: Dan Meister

## Court Information Changes Effective April 1 2015

COURT #	NAME	CHANGE DESCRIPTION
0804	Lake Havasu Justice	Comments: Juveniles no longer must see judge prior
0844	Lake Havasu Municipal	Comments: Juveniles no longer must see judge prior
0945	Show Low Magistrate	New public phone number: (928) 532-6016
1003	Ajo Justice	Old diversion fee: 120.00
		New diversion fee: 130.00
		Presiding judge removed: Walter Weber
		Presiding judge added: John Thomas Peck
		Comments: Criminal speed must see judge
1007	Green Valley Justice	Comments: Juveniles must see judge prior
1041	<b>Tucson City</b>	Old diversion fee: 120.00
		New diversion fee: 130.00
1042	South Tucson Municipal	Old diversion fee: 120.00
		New diversion fee: 130.00
		Presiding judge removed: Ronald A. Wilson
		Presiding judge added: Albert Lassen
		Contact removed: Lynette Rudow
		Contact added: Cari Hoover
		Main contact phone number changed to:
		(520) 917-3350
1103	Eloy Justice	Presiding judge removed: Marie A. Lorona
		Presiding judge added: Eustino Tarango
1107	Apache Junction Justice	New fax number: (520) 866-6153
1241	Nogales Municipal	Old diversion fee: 80.00
		New diversion fee: 100.00
1301	Mayer Justice	Comments: Juveniles must see judge prior
1354	Camp Verde Municipal	Presiding judge removed: Harry Cipriano

## Court Information Changes Effective April 1 2015

Presiding judge added: Paul Schlegel

 $Y: \verb|COMPLIANCE| CERTIFICATION-ADMISSIONS| DEFENSIVE DRIVING| COURT INFO AND CHANGES| April 1 2015 court changes list.docx$